RESOLUTION NO. R-CC-15-6

BE IT RESOLVED by the Perry County Council of Perry County, Indiana that it hereby casts its 52.30 votes for the proposed ordinance of the Perry County Income Tax Council which reads as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED that the Perry County Income Tax Council imposes the Public Safety Local Option Income Tax on the county taxpayers of Perry County, Indiana. The Public Safety Local Option Income Tax is imposed at a rate of .25% on the county taxpayers of this county. This tax takes effect January 1, 2016.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Perry County Council of Perry County, Indiana this 2210 day of October, 2015

Steve Goodson, President

ATTEST: Auditor

Pamela Goffin